PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4453994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date	
- 1	UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., NOW KNOWN AS MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., AS AGENT	05/30/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUSTOM LEATHERCRAFT MFG. CO, INC. NOW KNOWN AS CUSTOM LEATHERCRAFT MFG., LLC
Street Address:	10240 S. ALAMEDA BOULEVARD
City:	SOUTH GATE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90280-5551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D477462
Patent Number:	D477142
Patent Number:	D465323
Patent Number:	D464794
Patent Number:	6213268
Patent Number:	D438701
Patent Number:	6179185
Patent Number:	D431104
Patent Number:	6119909
Patent Number:	D423773
Patent Number:	D423759
Patent Number:	D418291
Patent Number:	D408596
Patent Number:	D406896
Patent Number:	D399348
Patent Number:	D397028
Patent Number:	D381804
Patent Number:	D377851
Patent Number:	5537689

PATENT

REEL: 042666 FRAME: 0219

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D368158
Patent Number:	D355748
Patent Number:	D354596
Patent Number:	D350849
Patent Number:	D350229
Patent Number:	D348983
Patent Number:	D348982
Patent Number:	D348778
Patent Number:	D348777
Patent Number:	D347693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)630-5788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5935

Email: hpanneck@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: HELEN PANNECK

Address Line 1: 1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B0116-0112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP NULUD
SIGNATURE:	/PHILIP NULUD/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Release - Custom Leathercraft#page1.tif source=Patent Release - Custom Leathercraft#page2.tif source=Patent Release - Custom Leathercraft#page3.tif source=Patent Release - Custom Leathercraft#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042666 FRAME: 0220

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

May 30, 2017

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of July 2, 2007, executed by Custom Leathercraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor"), among others, whose address is 10240 S. Alameda Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280-5551, in favor of Union Bank of California, N.A., now known as MUFG Union Bank, N.A., as Agent ("Secured Party"), whose address is 445 South Figueroa Street, 10th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2008, at Reel 20403 Frame 0496, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications, including those patents and patent applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, or its successor in interest, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, or its successor in interest, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to the Patents.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BN 28535144v1

PATENT REEL: 042666 FRAME: 0221 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release and Reassignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., as Agent

("Secured Party").->

By:_____ Name:

Title:

BN 28535144v1

EXHIBIT A Patents

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Owner</u>
		Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
D477462	Tool Bag	now known as Custom Leathercraft
		Mfg. LLC
		Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
D477142	Tool Bag with Apron	now known as Custom Leathercraft
	3	Mfg. LLC
		Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
D465323	Pouch	now known as Custom Leathercraft
		Mfg. LLC
		Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
D464794	Holder	now known as Custom Leathercraft
		Mfg. LLC
		Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
6213268	Utility Bag	now known as Custom Leathercraft
		Mfg. LLC
		Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
D438701	Tool Pouch	now known as Custom Leathercraft
		Mfg. LLC
		Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
6179185	Specially Configured Tool Carrier	now known as Custom Leathercraft
		Mfg. LLC
		Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
D431104	Tool Pouch	now known as Custom Leathercraft
		Mfg. LLC
	Specially Configured Tool Holder	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
6119909		now known as Custom Leathercraft
		Mfg. LLC
D 400770		Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
D423773	Tool Pouch	now known as Custom Leathercraft
		Mfg. LLC
D400750	Damas sala Ossan and dama	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
D423759	Removable Suspenders	now known as Custom Leathercraft
		Mfg. LLC Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
D410001	Tool Bouch	now known as Custom Leathercraft
D418291	Tool Pouch	
		Mfg. LLC Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
D408596	Kneepad	now known as Custom Leathercraft
D400380	Mieepau	Mfg. LLC
	Fastener for a Back Belt	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
D406896		now known as Custom Leathercraft
D-100000		Mfg. LLC
		Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc.
D399348	Stacker	now known as Custom Leathercraft
2000010	Stacker	Mfg. LLC
		iving. LLO

BN 28535144v1

PATENT REEL: 042666 FRAME: 0223

D397028	Pulley Block	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC
D381804	Nail and Tool Pouch	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC
D377851	Kneepad	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC
5537689	Protective Kneepad Having a Single Piece Cupping Means and Stitch Receiving Groove	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC
D368158	Paint Can Holder	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC
D355748	Combined Suspenders and Back Support	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC
D354596	Bucket Mounted Tool Carrier	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC
D350849	Combined Nail and Tool Belt	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC
D350229	Tool Pouch	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC
D348983	Combined Nail and Tool Apron	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC
D348982	Combined Nail and Tool Belt	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC
D348778	Combined Nail and Tool Belt	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC
D348777	Combined Nail and Tool Belt	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC
D347693	Combined Wrist and Hand Support	Customer LeatherCraft Mfg. Co., Inc. now known as Custom Leathercraft Mfg. LLC

BN 28535144v1

RECORDED: 06/09/2017